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2024 01. Industrial individual life 66001 American Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpLicensed OK 411 0 0 0 37 45,172 0.021% 0.021%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX 34 0 0 230,944 37,374 15,279,386 0.002% 0.023%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 67253 American Life & Security Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Midwest Holdings Inc GrpNot Licensed NE 0 0 0 0 2 2,796 0.000% 0.023%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 67989 American Memorial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 0 0 0 3,500 12 13,955 0.000% 0.023%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Wealth Solutions GrpLicensed TX 421 0 0 57,168 1,348 680,158 0.022% 0.045%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61689 Athene Ann & Life Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed IA 14,470 0 0 424,400 44,488 15,585,327 0.751% 0.796%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61093 Atlanta Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Not Licensed GA 33 0 1 141 71 48,855 0.002% 0.798%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MD 483 0 28 3,922 107 112,443 0.025% 0.823%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 8 0 8 15,000 0 0 0.000% 0.824%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 0 0 0 0 14 6 0.000% 0.824%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 543 0 0 2,430 107 94,919 0.028% 0.852%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 62510 Equitrust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed AZ 2,954 0 0 11,201 5,277 2,688,838 0.153% 1.005%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 0 0 0 0 367 696,173 0.000% 1.005%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 8,332 0 0 149,177 8,907 7,113,108 0.433% 1.438%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 57835 Knights Of Peter Claver Fraternal N Fraternal N L Not Licensed AL 0 0 0 0 1 1,900 0.000% 1.438%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68543 Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpLicensed OK 114 0 0 0 7 14,500 0.006% 1.444%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 65331 Liberty Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 182 0 0 26,143 995 491,620 0.009% 1.453%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 71 0 6,400 20,900 38 25,950 0.004% 1.457%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN -6 0 0 258,634 7,706 7,609,269 0.000% 1.457%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 75208 Magnolia Guaranty Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Citizens Grp MS 363 0 0 0 4 13,500 0.019% 1.476%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 0 0 239,551 943,455 5,476 19,091,422 0.000% 1.476%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 66397 Mutual Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed AL 428 0 0 207 220 99,823 0.022% 1.498%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 88 0 0 569 38 27,150 0.005% 1.502%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 246,921 0 645,211 2,880,040 32,746 124,596,152 12.823% 14.325%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 0 0 196,478 933,324 4,024 32,233,442 0.000% 14.325%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 76767 Rabenhorst Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpNot Licensed LA 71 0 0 0 9 3,500 0.004% 14.329%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68357 Reliable Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed MO 745 0 0 4,314 51 50,859 0.039% 14.368%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 0 0 0 0 20 13,200 0.000% 14.368%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68713 Security Life Of Denver Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Resolution Life Us Holdings GrpLicensed CO 0 0 0 873,960 32,644 22,058,149 0.000% 14.368%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 69485 Security Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Security Natl Grp Not Licensed UT 2,610 0 0 2,500 70 167,000 0.136% 14.503%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 60076 Security Plan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Citizens Grp Not Licensed LA 138 0 0 7,000 0 0 0.007% 14.510%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 68802 Sentinel Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Advantage Capital Grp Licensed UT 156,000 0 0 0 0 0 8.101% 22.612%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 176 0 0 2,541 106 103,917 0.009% 22.621%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 6,396 0 0 466,108 20,012 12,586,554 0.332% 22.953%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 18 0 0 0 5 7,000 0.001% 22.954%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 69779 Union Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed LA 560 0 0 399 5 2,462 0.029% 22.983%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 6,088 0 0 1,573 27 20,035 0.316% 23.299%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 69930 United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 1,470,901 0 0 928,971 14,822 12,085,075 76.386% 99.685%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 70130 Universal Guar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed OH 292 0 0 1,043 49 45,275 0.015% 99.700%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 70483 Western & Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 5,768 0 245,533 538,673 11,755 15,403,539 0.300% 100.000%

2024 01. Industrial individual life 62413 Wilcac Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Wilton Re Grp Licensed IL 0 0 0 0 1 1,000 0.000% 100.000%

2024 01. Industrial individual life TOTAL 1,925,613 0 1,333,210 8,788,237 228,942 289,113,429 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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